

Napkin nature

Product description

Name: Napkin nature
 Description: printed Naturesse
 Art. Nr.: N242

Product detail

Art.-Nr.	Description	Color	Fold	length (mm)*	width (mm)*	pli
N242	Napkin nature	printed	1/8	320	300	1

Material / Composition

Material: Semi Crêpe brown 100% post-industrial waste (recycled materials)
 Storage temperature: room temperature, protect against sun exposure
 Storage humidity: dry

Declaration of Conformity

Semi Crêpe brown 100% post-industrial waste is a paper grade which is used for food packaging. It was examined according

"Methods for testing papers and boards for food packaging", state of 2008, corresponding to the method no. 80.56 within the Official Collection of Test Methods according to § 64 of the foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB),

for the used raw materials, fabrication additives and special paper finishing agents as well as for the release of substances which might endanger health.

The paper grade is in compliance with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB) in the version of the notification of 3 June 2014 (BGBl. p. 1426) §§ 30 and 31)

and is approved according to the

(German Recommendation XXXVI for the health-related evaluation of materials and objects for the

This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge. Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning.

contact with foodstuffs in the frame of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 34th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 10, 14 (1967), including the 215th memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 56, 1017-1022 (2013), state of 1 June 2013.

the paper grade Semi Crêpe brown 100% post-industrial waste may be used safely for food packaging. It may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

Bio-degradability: The products are completely bio-degradable

Customs duty number: 4818.3000

Pacovis AG
Grabenmattenstrasse 19
CH-5608 Stetten
Tel. +41 056 485 93 93 / Fax. +41 056 485 93 00
www.pacovis.ch